HRRS-5kV  SERIES
High Resistance
5 kV
Decade Substituter
User and Service Manual
♦  PRECISION INSTRUMENTS FOR TEST AND MEASUREMENT ♦
TEL:  (516) 334-5959 • (800) 899-8438 • FAX: (516) 334-5988

100 GΩ              10 GΩ         ±0.5%        ±1%         ±1%           5000 V           5000 V              25                   5                 500
1 TΩ                  100 GΩ      ±0.5-3%     ±1-3%      ±1-3%         5000 V           5000 V              50                   5                 500
10 TΩ                  1 TΩ        ±3-5%**  ±5-10%** ±5-10%**       5000 V           5000 V             200                  5                 500
*  dc + ac peak
** Accuracy for this decade varies as shown from the low end to the maximum; actual values are given in the test report
Q                B                F
Dimensions: 43.2 cm W x 14.2 cm H x 13.5 cm D (17" x 5.6" x 5.3")
for 3 and 4 decades.
48.2 cm W x 22.2 cm H x 33 cm D (19” x 8.75 “ x 13”)
for  7, 8 and 9  decades.
48.2 cm W x 30.1 cm H x 21.6 cm D (19” x 12.2“ x 8.5”)
for 10 and 11 decades.
4SPECIFICATIONS
HRRS-5kV  Series
HRRS-B-1G-5KV                      10 G               1               1 G
HRRS-B-1-10G-5KV                100 G              1               10 G
HRRS-F-1-100G-5KV                  1 T                 1               100 G
HRRS-B-2-1M-5KV                  110 M              2               1 M
HRRS-B-2-10M-5KV                1.1 G               2               10 M
HRRS-B-2-100M-5KV               11 G                2               100 M
HRRS-B-2-1G-5KV                  110 G              2               1 G
HRRS-B-2-10G-5KV                  1.1 T               2               10 G
HRRS-B-2-100G-5KV              11.1 T              2               100 G
HRRS-B-3-100K-5KV             111 M              3               100 k
HRRS-B-3-1M-5KV                 1.11 G              3               1 M
HRRS-B-3-10M-5KV                11.1 G              3               10 M
HRRS-B-3-100M-5KV              111 G               3               100 M
HRRS-B-3-1G-5KV                  1.11 T              3               1 G
HRRS-B-3-10G-5KV                11.1 T              3               10 G
HRRS-B-4-10K-5KV              111.1 M             4               10 k
HRRS-B-4-100K-5KV            1.111 G             4               100 k
HRRS-B-4-1M-5KV                11.11 G             4               1 M
HRRS-B-4-10M-5KV               111.1 G             4               10 M
HRRS-B-4-100M-5KV             1.111 T             4               100 M
HRRS-B-4-1G-5KV                 11.11 T             4               1 G
HRRS-B-5-1K-5KV                111.11 M            5               1 k
HRRS-B-5-10K-5KV             1.111 1 G            5               10 k
HRRS-B-5-100K-5KV            11.111 G            5               100 k
HRRS-B-5-1M-5KV                111.11 G            5               1 M
HRRS-B-5-10M-5KV              1.111 1 T            5               10 M
HRRS-B-5-100M-5KV            11.111 T            5               100 M
Resolution
(Ω)
No.
of
Decades
Model*
ORDERING INFORMATION
Total
Resistance
(Ω)
Single Decade Version  See HARS-X data sheet  (p. 16)
OPTIONS:
-  RM  Rack mountable case for standard 19" rack
-   K    Kelvin type 4-terminal binding posts
-  RO    Rear outputs
-  BP  Binding posts in lieu of rotary switches
* Replace "B" with "Q" for higher grade accuracy;
   replace "B" with "F" for 1% accuracy.
Resolution
(Ω)
No.
of De-
cades
Model*
Total
Resistance
(Ω)
HRRS-B-6-10-5KV               11.111 1 M          6               10
HRRS-B-6-100-5KV              111.111 M           6               100
HRRS-B-6-1K-5KV              1.111 11 G           6               1 k
HRRS-B-6-10K-5KV            11.111 1 G           6               10 k
HRRS-B-6-100K-5KV           111.111 G           6               100 k
HRRS-B-6-1M-5KV               1.111 11 T           6               1 M
HRRS-B-6-10M-5KV             11.111 1 T           6               10 M
HRRS-B-7-10-5KV              111.111 1 M         7               10
HRRS-B-7-100-5KV            1.111 111 G         7               100
HRRS-B-7-1K-5KV             11.111 11 G          7               1 k
HRRS-B-7-10K-5KV           111.111 1 G          7               10 k
HRRS-B-7-100K-5KV          1.111 111 T          7               100 k
HRRS-B-7-1M-5KV              11.111 11T          7               1 M
HRRS-B-8-1-5KV                111.111 11M         8               1
HRRS-B-8-10-5KV             1.111 111 1 G        8               10
HRRS-B-8-100-5KV           11.111 111 G        8               100
HRRS-B-8-1K-5KV            111.111 11 G         8               1 K
HRRS-B-8-10K-5KV          1.111 111 1 T        8               10 K
HRRS-B-8-100K-5KV         11.111 111 T         8               100 K
HRRS-B-9-0.1-5KV           111.111 111 M       9               0.1
HRRS-B-9-1-5KV              1.111 111 11G       9               1
HRRS-B-9-10-5KV            11.111 111 1 G       9               10
HRRS-B-9-100-5KV          111.111 111 G       9               100
HRRS-B-9-1K-5KV(0.6T)   1.111 111 1 T        9               1 k
HRRS-B-9-1K-5KV            1.111 111 1 T        9               1 k
HRRS-B-9-10K-5KV         11.111 111 1 T       9               10 K
5 SPECIFICATIONS
HRRS-5kV  Series
H
R